33.3% were high school graduates, and 16.7% of respondents were college graduates. Moreover, the respon-
dent’s mean age was thirty-three (33) years old; the average number of household members was four (4), and the average number
of children of the respondents was 0.3; however, the average monthly income of the respondents was eight thousand two hundred
seventy-three (PHP 8,273.00).

2.3 Instrument
The needs assessment was conducted through a survey questionnaire and was composed of three (3) parts; the first is the
assessment of skills training needs of LGBTQ in Infanta, Quezon; the second part is the program (training, seminar, technical